113
790D
Vishay Sprague
Document Number 42072
Revision 26-Mar-02
For technical questions, contact europetantalum@vishay.com
Resin-Molded, Radial-Lead

CATEGORY VOLTAGE UC @ +125°C
Resin-Coated, Radial-Leaded
Solid Tantalum Capacitors
115
790D
Vishay Sprague
Document Number 42072
Revision 26-Mar-02
For technical questions, contact europetantalum@vishay.com
STANDARD/EXTENDED RATINGS
MAX. DCL MAX. DF MAX. IMPEDANCE
CAPACITANCE CASE @ + 25°C 120Hz, @ + 25°C 100kHz, @ + 25°C
CR  (µF) CODE PART NUMBER (µA) (%) (OHMS)
UR =  6.3 Volt @ + 85°C, SURGE = 8 V       UC = 4 V @ + 125°C, SURGE = 5 V
6.8 A 790D685X(*)6R3A2(#) 1.0 6 4.0
22.0 A 790D226X(*)6R3A2(#) 1.3 6 2.1
47.0 B 790D476X(*)6R3B2(#) 2.9 6 1.3
68.0 B 790D686X(*)6R3B2(#) 4.2 6 1.3
150.0 C 790D157X(*)6R3C2(#) 9.4 6 0.6
220.0 C 790D227X(*)6R3C2(#) 13.8 6 0.6
330.0 D 790D337X(*)6R3D2(#) 20.7 8 0.4
UR =  10 Volt @ + 85°C, SURGE = 13 V       UC = 6.3 V @ + 125°C, SURGE = 8 V
4.7 A 790D475X(*)010A2(#) 1.0 6 4.0
15.0 A 790D156X(*)010A2(#) 1.5 6 2.5
33.0 B 790D336X(*)010B2(#) 3.3 6 1.3
47.0 B 790D476X(*)010B2(#) 4.7 6 1.4
68.0 B 790D686X(*)010B2(#) 6.8 6 1.3
100.0 C 790D107X(*)010C2(#) 10.0 6 0.6
150.0 C 790D157X(*)010C2(#) 15.0 6 0.6
220.0 D 790D227X(*)010D2(#) 22.0 8 0.4
UR =  16 Volt @ + 85°C, SURGE = 20 V       UC = 10 V @ + 125°C, SURGE = 13 V
2.2 A 790D225X(*)016A2(#) 1.0 6 5.5
3.3 A 790D335X(*)016A2(#) 1.0 6 4.4
10.0 A 790D106X(*)016A2(#) 1.6 6 2.7
15.0 B 790D156X(*)016B2(#) 2.4 6 1.6
22.0 B 790D226X(*)016B2(#) 3.5 6 1.3
33.0 B 790D336X(*)016B2(#) 5.2 6 1.6
47.0 C 790D476X(*)016C2(#) 7.5 6 0.8

Extended Ratings in bold print.
(*)Insert 0 for ± 20% tolerance or 9 for  ± 10%
(#)See order information, packaging code
Resin-Coated, Radial-Leaded
Solid Tantalum Capacitors
790D
Vishay Sprague
Document Number 42072
Revision 26-Mar-02116
For technical questions, contact europetantalum@vishay.com
MAX. DCL MAX. DF MAX. IMPEDANCE
CAPACITANCE CASE @ + 25°C 120Hz, @ + 25°C 100kHz, @ + 25°C
CR  (µF) CODE PART NUMBER     (µA)         (%)     (OHMS)
UR =  25 Volt @ + 85°C, SURGE = 32 V       UC = 16 V @ + 125°C, SURGE = 20 V
1.5 A 790D155X(*)025A2(#) 1.0 6 6.0
4.7 A 790D475X(*)025A2(#) 1.1 6 4.5
10.0 B 790D106X(*)025B2(#) 2.5 6 1.6
15.0 B 790D156X(*)025B2(#) 3.7 6 2.4
22.0 B 790D226X(*)025B2(#) 5.5 6 2.1
33.0 C 790D336X(*)025C2(#) 8.2 6 0.8
UR =  35 Volt @ + 85°C, SURGE = 45 V       UC = 23 V @ + 125°C, SURGE = 29 V
3.3 A 790D335X(*)035A2(#) 1.2 6 6.0
10.0 B 790D106X(*)035B2(#) 3.5 6 2.6
33.0 C 790D336X(*)035C2(#) 11.6 6 1.3
UR =  40 Volt @ + 85°C, SURGE = 52 V       UC = 25 V @ + 125°C, SURGE = 32 V
0.10 A 790D104X(*)040A2(#) 1.0 6 30
0.33 A 790D334X(*)040A2(#) 1.0 6 14
0.47 A 790D474X(*)040A2(#) 1.0 6 11
1.0 A 790D105X(*)040A2(#) 1.0 6 6.5
1.5 B 790D155X(*)040B2(#) 1.0 6 5.2
2.2 B 790D225X(*)040B2(#) 1.0 6 4.0
3.3 B 790D335X(*)040B2(#) 1.3 6 2.8
4.7 B 790D475X(*)040B2(#) 1.8 6 2.0
6.8 B 790D685X(*)040B2(#) 2.7 6 1.6
10.0 C 790D106X(*)040C2(#) 4.0 6 1.3
15.0 C 790D156X(*)040C2(#) 6.0 6 1.0
22.0 C 790D226X(*)040C2(#) 8.8 6 0.8
UR =  50 Volt @ + 85°C, SURGE = 65 V       UC = 32 V @ + 125°C, SURGE = 41 V
0.10 A 790D104X(*)050A2(#) 1.0 6 30
0.15 A 790D154X(*)050A2(#) 1.0 6 24
0.22 A 790D224X(*)050A2(#) 1.0 6 18
1.0 A 790D105X(*)050A2(#) 1.0 6 6.5
1.5 B 790D155X(*)050B2(#) 1.0 6 5.2
2.2 B 790D225X(*)050B2(#) 1.1 6 4.0
3.3 B 790D335X(*)050B2(#) 1.6 6 2.8